

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Ramdathi to Mahuasi

M. R.

Jagdispur

DIVISION

Sahaspur

SUB-DIVISION

M B NO-937

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Agreement No - ~~05~~ / M.B.D / 2023-24

Surunda Rai

ABSTRACT OF COST (2nd and Final Bill)

16

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/ clearing and grubbing of road land.					
Qty. = 0.89 Hect. (vide TMBP-09)					
@ ₹ 72697.86/Hect = ₹ 64,701.00					
2/ Construction of Subgrade and Earthen shoulder with a lead upto 1000m.					
Qty. = 833.63 m ³ (vide TMBP-11)					
@ ₹ 263.86/m ³ = ₹ 2,19,962.00					
3/ Providing GSB grading - B.					
Qty. = 50.88 m ³ (vide TMBP-09)					
@ ₹ 2910.81/m ³ = ₹ 1,74,299.00					
4/ Providing WBM grad-II with stone screening.					
Qty. = 88.50 m ² (vide TMBP-09)					
@ ₹ 6061.01/m ² = ₹ 5,36,399.00					
5/ Providing WBM grad-III with stone screening.					
Qty. = 179.96 m ³ (vide TMBP-09)					
@ ₹ 5,758.77/m ³ = ₹ 10,36,348.00					
6/ Providing prime coat with Bitumen Emulsion (SS-1).					

Continuation c/o → 20,31,709.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 BF = 20,31,709=00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. = 2399.44 m ² (vide TMBP-09)					
@ ₹ 60.13 / m ² = ₹					1,44,278=00
7/ Providing Tack coat with Bitumen Emulsion (RS-1).					
Qty. = 12848.48 m ² (vide TMBP-10)					
@ ₹ 20.65 / m ² = ₹					2,65,321=00
8/ Providing 20 mm thick MSS with Bitumen (VG-10).					
Qty. = 2697.98 m ² (vide TMBP-10)					
@ ₹ 245.12 / m ² = ₹					6,61,329=00
9/ Providing and Laying Semi-Dense Bituminous Concrete (SDBC) with Bitumen (VG-10).					
Qty. = 253.76 m ³ (vide TMBP-10)					
@ ₹ 14418.55 / m ³ = ₹					36,58,851=00
10/ (i) Providing ordinary km stone.					
Qty. = 04 Nos. (vide TMBP-13)					
@ ₹ 2935.13 / Nos. = ₹					11,741=00
11/ (ii) 200 mm stone.					

Continuation

C/O → 67,73,229=00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 BF = 67,73,229.00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Qty. = 10 Nos. (vide TMAP-13)					
@ ₹ 824.09 / Nos. = ₹ 8,241.00					
12/ Providing Retro-reflectorised Traffic signs.					
12/ (i) 600 mm equilateral triangle.					
Qty. = 08 Nos. (vide TMAP-13)					
@ ₹ 4375.93 / Nos. = ₹ 35,007.00					
13/ (ii) 600 mm circular.					
Qty. = 06 Nos. (vide TMAP-13)					
@ ₹ 4,230.13 / Nos. = ₹ 25,381.00					
14/ (iii) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular.					
Qty. = 06 Nos. (vide TMAP-13)					
@ ₹ 4090.42 / Nos. = ₹ 24,543.00					
15/ Providing and fixing Logo Board and Maint. Board.					
Qty. = 02 Nos. (vide TMAP-14)					
@ ₹ 10,930.10 / Nos. = ₹ 21,860.00					
16/ Providing Guard stones / Boundary stones.					
Qty. = 48 Nos. (vide TMAP-14)					
@ ₹ 694.16 / Nos. = ₹ 33,320.00					
17/ Providing Road Marking					

Continuation

C/O → 69,21,581.00

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 BF = 69,21,581 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	with	Hot	Applied		
	Thermoplastic compound				
	with	reflectoring			
	glass and beads on				
	BT surface.				
Qty. = 536.00 m ² (vide TM BP-11)					
	@ ₹	886.39/m ²	= ₹	4,75,105 = 00	
18/	Planting of tree and				
	there maint. for				
	one year.				
Qty. = 223 Nos. (vide TM BP-14)					
	@ ₹	1254.41/m ²	= ₹	2,79,733 = 00	
19/	Brick Masonary work				
	in CM (1:3) in parapet.				
Qty. = 8.64 m ³ (vide TM BP-14)					
	@ ₹	6829.21/m ³	= ₹	59,004 = 00	
20/	Plastering with Cement				
	mortar (1:4) on				
	brick work.				
Qty. = 60.48 m ² (vide TM BP-15)					
	@ ₹	197.30/m ²	= ₹	11,933 = 00	
21/	Painting Two coats on				
	New Concrete surfaces.				

Continuation

do → 77,47,356 =

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134 BF = 77,47,356 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Bty. = 60.48 m ² (vide TMBP - 15)					
@ ₹ 135.23/m ² = ₹					8,179 = 00
Total = ₹					77,55,535 = 00
Add GST @ 18% = (+) ₹					13,95,996 = 00
Add L. Cess @ 1% = (+) ₹					77,555 = 00
S. Fee of Lst on 4k Bill = (+) ₹					65,896 = 00 73,218 = 00
(vide TMBP - 11)					
Current S. Fee = (+) ₹					11,583 = 00
Total = ₹					93,06,565 = 00 93,13,887
As per Agreement					9,31,389 = 00
10% below = (-) ₹					9,30,657 = 00
					83,75,908 = 00
Less Previous Payment = (-) ₹					83,82,458 = 00 58,62,500 = 00
					25,13,408 = 00 25,13,416 = 00
JE/shahpur.	02/03/2024				
JE/shahpur.					
Work has been completed as per specification.					
JE/shahpur.	02/03/2024				
JE/shahpur.					
Allot -					
RS. 25,13,416 = 00 vide L.NO -					
31 / DT - 09 03.2024					

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV - Form No. 101					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measure				
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Material Statements (Up to date)</u>					
1) E/W		=	833.63 m ³	✓	
2) Stone Metal		=	367.951 m ³	✓	
3) Local sand		=	28.742 m ³	✓	
4) Stone Dust		=	72.484 m ³	✓	
5) stone chips		=	443.335 m ³	✓	
6) Bricks		=	4320 Nos.	✓	
7) Course sand		=	1.524 m ³	✓	
8) Emulsion (SS-1)		=	2.040 MT	✓	
9) " (RS-1)		=	3.534 MT	✓	
10) Bitumen (V6-10)		=	34.407 MT	✓	
88/02/03/2024					

Memo of Pay for Rs. 25,13,416 =
2nd & final bill

GROSS — 25,13,416 = 00

SD @ 5% — 1,25,671 = 00

IT @ 1% — 25,134 = 00

CGST @ 1% — 21,121 = 00

SGST @ 1% — 21,121 = 00

LC @ 1% — 25,134 = 00

ROY. — 4123 = 00

S.F. — 10,4125 = 00

T. Dedn — 2,29,029 = 00

BKCMS Net Pay — 22,84,387 = 00

T.R.S. 25,13,416 = 00

PASS for Rs. 25,13,416 = 00 (Twenty five
 Lac thirteen thousand four
 hundred & sixteen) rupees only

Continuation

Executive Engineer

R.W.D. Works Division Jagdishpur

14-03-24

14/03/24